© CHOAI

Camella Lipa Homeowners' Association, Inc.

Brgy. Tibig, Lipa City Batangas HLURB Reg. No. 15447 • TIN No. 420-931-299-000

Official Website: https://camellalipahoa.com

Contact No.: +639171364374; Email: hoaofficial@camellalipahoa.com

CIRCULAR NO. 2022-0404

Date: April 04, 2022

To: Homeowners and Tenants

From: The Property Management Office

RE: Non-Renewal of Globalland Property Management, Inc. Contract

Greetings!

The Property Management Office would like to inform you that effective on April 04, 2022 the Camella Lipa Homeowners' Association is no longer connected to Globalland Property Management, Inc.

We hope for your kind understanding and cooperation for the betterment of our community.

For your information and guidance.

Thank you very much,

GUILLERMO A. OCAMPO JR

CLHOAI President